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Ref. No. : 261/DSLSA/LAW-II/Result Emp.DLSA/2025/13479 To 13481       Dated: 26.11.2025 

 
To 

 

Ld. Secretary 
South-EastDLSA 
Saket Court 
New Delhi. 

 

Sub: Administrative approval of the Final Result for empanelment of Legal Services    
Advocates (LSAs) on Various Panels of South-East DLSA. 

 
 

Madam, 
 

 

This is to inform that Hon’ble Executive Chairman, DSLSA has been pleased to 

approve final result of following selected candidates for empanelment on various Panels 

with South-East DLSA for a period of two years from the date of notification of result or for 

further period beyond two years, if required, as per discretion of Ld. Member Secretary. 

 

 

SELECTED CANDIDATES 
 

S.N
o 

Name of the 
Advocate 

Enrollment 
No. 

Mobile no. Email ID Panel 
Name 

1 Manish Kumar 
Sharma  

D-
525/1997(R) 

9990093089 sharmamkadvoc
ate@gmail.com 

ASJ 

2 Sneha Singh D/4582/2015 9871965469 advo.snehasingh
@gmail.com 

ASJ 

3 Abhinav Dubey UK/487/2018 6395151161 abhinavadv.law
@gmail.com 

ASJ 

4 Mukesh Kumar 
Mall 

D/4348/2010 9818955084 mukeshkumarm
all1@gmail.com 

ASJ 

http://www.dslsa.org/
mailto:advo.snehasingh@gmail.com
mailto:advo.snehasingh@gmail.com


5 Mohit Kumar 
Sharma 

D/1082/2007 7291922101 mohitks.advocat
e@gmail.com 

ASJ 

6 Rabindra Tiwary D/730/2007 9971120211 rab.associates@g
mail.com 

ASJ 

7 Rizwan Ali D/3112/2009 9999807251 adv.rak3112@g
mail.com 

ASJ 

8 Gaurav Kant 
Sharma 

D/249/2004 9810090790 gksharma904@g
mail.com 

ASJ 

9 Meenu Sharma D/1688/2010 9650820076 advmeenusharm
a@gmail.com 

ASJ 

10 Vipin Chaudhary D/2669/2013 9873377373 vipinchaudhary2
8@gmail.com 

ASJ 

11 Vidur Mohan D/3032/2013 9818545997 chambersofvidur
mohan@gmail.co

m 

ASJ 

12 Kamal Choudhary D/2760/2011 9818166112 kamal.choudhary
08@gmail.com 

ASJ 

13 Satish Kumar D/2693/2012 9810004081 satishajay8@gm
ail.com 

ASJ 

14 Saurabh Jainth D/8117/2018 9716668788 advsaurabhjaint
h@gmail.com 

ASJ 

15 Deepak Kumar 
Singh 

D/718/2015 8527291003 advdks@outlook.
com 

ASJ 

16 Geetanjali Borah D-242-2007 9650388376 geetanjaliborah
@gmail.com 

Family 

17 Arzoo Raj D/3358/2016 9999055790 advarzoo.raj@g
mail.com 

Family 

18 Prachi Gupta D/2319/2015 7838618448 prachilaw2015@
gmail.com 

Family 

19 Sanjay Dutt @ 
S.Dutt 

D/1356/2002 7678177981 sanjaydutt271@
gmail.com 

Family 

20 Jyoti Rana D-
3733/A/2010 

9718247794 jyotirana12@gm
ail.com 

Family 

21 Rhythm Buaria MAH/6040/2
017 

9920037152 rhythm.buaria@
gmail.com 

Family 

22 Mohini D/2806/2014 9711064188 mohinikashyap1
984@gmail.com 

Family 

mailto:satishajay8@gmail.com
mailto:satishajay8@gmail.com


23 Zenab Khan D/234/2009 9958321782 advzenabkhan@
gmail.com 

Family 

24 Shekhar Budakoti D/1342/2015 9811178962 office.shekhar@g
mail.com 

Family 

25 Aabhar Jain D/2996/14 8826886260 aabhar.jain19@g
mail.com 

Family 

26 Tej Narain D-1764-
A/2003 

9911138799 tejnarainadvocat
e@gmail.com 

Family 

27 Anil Mishra D/10A/2004 9911221372 anil17011973@g
mail.com 

Family 

28 Pinky 
Maheshwari 

D/1824/2011 7678366849 pinky01june@g
mail.com 

Family 

29 Nishant Yadav D/3699/2015 8076360442 advnishant1291
@gmail.com 

Family 

30 Saif Ali D-4603/2018 9718885646 ali131220@gmai
l.com 

Family 

31 Praveen Alok D-191-2005 9958494162 praveenalokasso
ciates@gmail.co

m 

Family 

32 Shruti Sharma R/3524/2017 9599763011 shrutisharma220
8@gmail.com 

Family 

33 Divya Maurya D/332/05 9818209215 divyasingh19723
@gmail.com 

Family 

34 Anita Saran D/2027/2013 9958336774 anietasaran78@
gmail.com 

Family 

35 Pooja Arora D/2901/2014 9716303446 advocatearorapo
oja@gmail.com 

Family 

36 Karuna Bajaj  D/3961/2017 9873466435 legal.karunabajaj
@gmail.com 

Family 

37 Sumit Lingwal D/2432/2009 8810440896 adv.samwal09@
gmail.com 

Family 

38 Lalit Kumar 
Laarn 

D/800A/1998
(R) 

9810782170 lklaarn@gmail.co
m 

Family 



39 Kusum Kumari D/822/2003 9711220469 kusumkumari96
2@gmail.com 

Family 

40 Poonam Sharma  D/1573/2012 9871210268 poonam.sharma
034@gmail.com 

Family 

41 Charu Aneja D/2412/2019 9717976711 charuanejaadv@
gmail.com 

MM/ 
JMFC 

42 Ritambhra Kalra D/2892/2016 9773606577 ritambhra.kalra
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

43 Shaurya Verma D-2966/2014 8368634225 adv.shaurya15@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

44 Sanket Ranjan D/7274/2020 9910546502 sanketranjan1@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

45 Piyush Gupta D/1418/2014 9971826524 ADVPIYUSHGUP
TA@GMAIL.COM 

MM/ 

JMFC 

46 Shikha Meena D/3420/2010 9650469693 shikhameena313
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

47 Rishabh Kamal  D/2551-
A/2013 

8757722551 rishabhkamal.39
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

48 Siddharth Negi D/3576/2016 9971612790 sid_negi@yahoo.
co.in 

MM/ 

JMFC 

49 Shreya Sharma  D/3948/2019 8586834852 sharma1996shre
ya@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

50 Palak Munjal D/4345/2019 9667056305 advpalakmunjal
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

51 Md. Ashraf 
Hasnain 

D/986/2008 9718836125 ashraf786.adv@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

52 Harshita Lulla D/327/2020 9619855276 advharshita03@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

53 Varun Bainsla D/3967/2018 9999780064 advvarunbainsla
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 



54 Vikas Bidhuri D/8773/2018 9716221877 vikasbidhuri97@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

55 Teejas Bhatia PH/1898/201
9 

9015515000 advteejas@gmail
.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

56 Om Prakash 
Singh 

D/1873/2003 9971194386 advop696@gmai
l.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

57 Vikalp Mishra D/1269/2014 9872099322 vikalpmishra.LC
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

58 Shashi Kumar 
Kaangar 

D/1666/2011 9811450099 shashikaangar00
99@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

59 Ashish Arya D/8796/2018 9911167000 ashish.arya655@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

60 Ramandeep Singh D/2696/2016 9711961571 raman.dang93@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

61 Yaman Verma D/6853/2019 9467262508 advocateyamanv
erma@gmail.co

m 

MM/ 

JMFC 

62 Yogendri Dagur D/1882-
A/2008 

9268186799 yogiadvocate139
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

63 Ritu Singh D/4142/2015 9654316585 advritu10@gmai
l.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

64 Gagandeep Singh D/4911/2016 9999357399 talkinglegally@g
mail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

65 Dr. Narendra 
Kumar Sharma 

D/4255/2018 9899149602 nksharma.aiims
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

66 Rajan Verma D/5305-
A/2019 

9311240870 advrajanverma9
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

67 Karan Singh  D/1931/2017 9810751040 advkaransingh94
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

68 Sandeep D/9231/2019 7838279666 sanju.bhadana7
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

mailto:advteejas@gmail.com
mailto:advteejas@gmail.com


69 Prafull Bhardwaj D-4825/2020 9726665323 law.prafull@gma
il.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

70 Arun Kumar D3531/2009 9891527171 advocatearun09
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

71 Prakhar Sharma D/5966/2017 9711316935 advprakharshar
ma@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

72 Kunal Mittal D/1991/2020 9999348834 kunalsmittal@g
mail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

73 Nidhi Lakra D/2732/2020 9818503608 lakranidhi15@g
mail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

74 Jyoti Babbar D-4701/2017 9953272525 babbar.jyoti94@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

75 Sachin Kumar D/4993/2017 9213921381 Sachinkapasia24
09@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

76 Ankush Bhardwaj D/5086/2018 9990332052 adv.ankushbhard
waj@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

77 Pooja Sharma D/4920/2020 9311579692 advocatepooja19
30@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

78 Mridul Bakshi D/4138/2018 9971369265 mridulbakshi.73
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

79 Nitin D/6907/2018 9871731708 advocatenitin07
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

80 Sameer Chandila D/5232/2019 9654085359 sameer.chandila
98@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

81 Vijayant Sharma D/7535/2020 8745004017 attorneyvijayant
@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

82 Kirti Sharma D/7930/2020 9718888886 kirtisharma.me@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

83 Rahul Gautam D/8189/2020 9899221219 advrahulgautam
2@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 



84 Rajesh Khari D/2143-2008 9711341124 kharirajesh8@g
mail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

84 Prakash Yadav D/4318/2018 9266606667 prakashaheer@g
mail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

86 Akash Godhvani D/6813/2019 8882512152 akashgodhvania
dv@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

87 Vipin Tyagi D/675/2017 8595381047 vpin.tyagi22b@g
mail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

88 Laimon Rani Boro D/4648/2016 7002721055 borolaimwn@gm
ail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

89 Mohit Girdhar D4956/2020 9034472676 mohitgirdhar9@
gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

90 Rakesh Singh 
Kaliramna 

D/1008/2010 8750443433 rakesh_l09@yah
oo.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

91 Anshul 
Chowdhary 

D/2166/2017 9711817818 anshul@mlawch
ambers.com 

NDPS 
 

92 Rakesh Gaur D/4871/10 9811935333 advocaterakeshg
aur@gmail.com 

NDPS 

93 Ragini Agarwal D/3936-
A/2013 

9971722919 raaginiagarwal7
@gmail.com 

NDPS 

94 Om Kumar 
Rathore 

D/588/2018 9074526566 omkumar.rathor
e@gmail.com 

NDPS 

 
 

WAITING LIST 
 

S.N
o 

Name of the 
Advocate 

Enrollment 
No. 

Mobile no. Email ID 
Panel 
Name 

1 Ram Mohan 
Singh 

D/6508/2017 9999678001 rammohansing
hdulc1@gmail.
com 

MM/ 
JMFC 

2 Neera Yadav 
D/11-A/2011 9990392492 adv.neera@gm

ail.com 
MM/ 

JMFC 



3 Satyender 
Kumar  

D/6108/2018 7551155636 satyenderkkum
ar@gmail.com 

MM/ 

JMFC 

4 Karanjeet Kumar 
D-681/2016 9211227333 karanjeetkuma

r3@gmail.com 
MM/ 

JMFC 

5 Akshay Soni 
D/8241/2018 9911993320 akshaysoni699

@gmail.com 
MM/ 

JMFC 
 

 

 

South-EastDLSA shall therefore, upload Final Result on the Official Website of this 

Authority in its respective DLSA Section/Column of Public Notice and the LSAs concerned 

may also be informed accordingly. 

 

LSAs may also be informed that they have to attend the induction training 

programme organized by DSLSA, failing which they could be de-panelled. 
 

Further, Advocates whose term gets expired by virtue of new empanelment would 

continue with the matters already assigned to them. However, if such Legal Services 

Advocate or respective Legal Aid Beneficiary wishes to discontinue, in an already assigned 

case due to any reason, the same shall be assigned to a newly empanelled Legal Services 

Advocates. 
 

Regards, 
 

Yours sincerely, 

 
 

                         -SD- 
(RAJEEV BANSAL) 

MEMBER SECRETARY 
 
Copy for information & necessary action: 
 

1. Legal Literacy Wing, DSLSA, New Delhi 
2. Sr. Programmer, DSLSA. 

 


